

STAINLESS STEEL PRODUCTS

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Date of issue: 13/12/24

Manufacturer details:

Green Pioneer Ltd (A Slice of Green)
Corporation number: 06551624
Unit 1 Netherstreet Farm, Bromham, SN15 2DS
Charity Nichols
enquiries@greenpioneer.co.uk
+44 1380 859600

O2C Brands (U-Konserve & LunchBots)
300 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2300
Chicago Illinois 60606
United States
www.o2cbrands.com
+13127218030

Product Type

Stainless Steel Products

Bottles, lunch boxes, and reusable cutlery made from stainless steel.

A Slice of Green Containers and Lunch Boxes made from high quality, food grade 204 stainless steel, which is non-toxic and will not retain or impart flavours. Each lunch box has folded, smooth edges and strong clips to keep the lid closed.

U-Konserve Stainless Steel containers with food grade silicone lid

LunchBots Stainless Steel bento boxes with push on stainless steel lid

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The product complies with the requirements of the following EU regulation: General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR) 2023/988

Risk Assessment

All products tested free from BPA, phthalates and lead. Product recommended use is provided on packaging and brand website.

Testing Information

A Slice of Green Lunch Boxes & Cutlery:

European Commission Directive 93/11/EEC and Council of Europe resolution ap (2004)

Technical guide on metals and alloys used in food contact materials of Council of Europe resolution cm/res(2013)9 (with reference to EN13130-1:2004)

French arrete du 25 Novembre 1992 and french decret 2007-766 with amendments

Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (pahs) content

German food, articles of daily use and feed code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), section 30 & 31 with amendments.

U-Konserve:

Overall migration test for plastic materials in contact with foodstuffs - commission regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 and its amendments.

Migration of heavy metals contents for metal in contact with foodstuffs cm/res(2013)9 on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles sensory test (odour and taste) for materials in contact with foodstuffs - EC no. 1935/2004 and § 30 and 31 LFGB and BFR recommendation.

Overall migration test for plastic materials in contact with foodstuffs - commission regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 and its amendments.

Peroxides value for plastic materials in contact with foodstuffs - § 30 and 31 LFGB and BFR recommendation volatile organic matter content for plastic materials in contact with foodstuffs - § 30 and 31 LFGB and BFR.

Recommendation extractable matter content for silicone in contact with foodstuffs § 30 and 31 LFGB and BFR recommendation migration of heavy metals contents for metal in contact with foodstuffs.

Overall migration test for silicon in contact with foodstuffs - French decree 2007-766 and French arrete 25 Nov 1992.

Migration of organotin for silicon in contact with foodstuffs - French decree 2007-766 and French arrete 25.

Nov 1992 volatile organic matter for silicon in contact with foodstuffs - French decree 2007-766 and French arrete 25.

LunchBots:

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 31. a) Sensorial Examination Odour and Taste Test

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and Technical Guide on Metals and alloys used in food contact materials of Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res(2013)9. a) Metal / Metallic Coating - Extractable Heavy Metals

Product Labelling

Material, care instructions and full contact details of brand manufacturer included on product and packaging.

EU GPSR Authorised Representative

Appointed EU Representative: **Easy Access System Europe Oü**, 16879218
Address: Mustamäe tee 50, 10621, Tallinn, Estonia
Contact Details: gpsr.requests@easproject.com, +358 40 500 3575

Declaration Statement

We, **Green Pioneer**, declare under our sole responsibility that the products specified above conform to the safety and performance requirements of the EU General Product Safety Regulation (EU) 2023/988 and all other applicable directives and standards

Signature

In: United Kingdom
On Dec 13th 2024

CHARITY NICHOLS
SALES DIRECTOR
GREEN PIONEER